PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME previously recorded on Reel 036254 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the VTVX HOLDINGS I LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M&F TTP HOLDINGS LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTVX HOLDINGS I LLC
Street Address: 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PKWY	
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code: 27265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6898549
Patent Number:	6908741
Patent Number:	6933303
Patent Number:	7146384
Patent Number:	7361678
Patent Number:	7423177
Patent Number:	7459472
Patent Number:	7501538
Patent Number:	7544699
Patent Number:	7582769
Patent Number:	7714013
Patent Number:	7723369
Patent Number:	7727983
Patent Number:	7737285
Patent Number:	7790714
Patent Number:	7820704
Patent Number:	7820821
Patent Number:	7884219
Patent Number:	7901688

PATENT

REEL: 036675 FRAME: 0407

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7906507
Patent Number:	7981423
Patent Number:	7981424
Patent Number:	8138185
Patent Number:	8148412
Patent Number:	8148413
Patent Number:	8211925
Patent Number:	8344120
Patent Number:	8372988
Patent Number:	8377983
Patent Number:	8383644
Patent Number:	8404731
Patent Number:	8431575
Patent Number:	8524708
Patent Number:	8563742
Patent Number:	8580833
Patent Number:	8703766
Patent Number:	8718994
Patent Number:	8741900
Patent Number:	8877192
Patent Number:	8933222
Application Number:	12901133
Application Number:	13062395
Application Number:	13114964
Application Number:	13265132
Application Number:	13707265
Application Number:	13934491
Application Number:	14049261
Application Number:	14059529
Application Number:	14071976
Application Number:	14225837
Application Number:	14489890
Application Number:	14556837
Application Number:	14603556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 036675 FRAME: 0408

Email: smckinney@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT A. MCKINNEY Address Line 1: 2001 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16540-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT MCKINNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott McKinney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=vTvX Holdings I - Patent Release (correction)#page1.tif

source=vTvX Holdings I - Patent Release (correction)#page2.tif

source=vTvX Holdings I - Patent Release (correction)#page3.tif

source=vTvX Holdings I - Patent Release (correction)#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M&F TTP HOLDINGS LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTVX HOLDINGS II LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PKWY	
City:	HIGH POINT	
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6898549
Patent Number:	6908741
Patent Number:	6933303
Patent Number:	7146384
Patent Number:	7361678
Patent Number:	7423177
Patent Number:	7459472
Patent Number:	7501538
Patent Number:	7544699
Patent Number:	7582769
Patent Number:	7714013
Patent Number:	7723369
Patent Number:	7727983
Patent Number:	7737285
Patent Number:	7790714
Patent Number:	7820704
Patent Number:	7820821
Patent Number:	7884219
Patent Number:	7901688
Patent Number:	7906507

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is

made as of July 29, 2015 by M&F TTP HOLDINGS LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral

Agent"), in favor of VTVX HOLDINGS I LLC (which prior to July 29, 2015 was known as vTv

Therapeutics LLC, which prior to May 18, 2015, was known as TransTech Pharma, LLC) (the

"Company").

WHEREAS, the Company granted Collateral Agent, under the terms of that

certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2015, a continuing security interest

(the "Security Interest") in favor of Collateral Agent in and to certain of the Company's

intellectual property, including the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule I and all

proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement (collectively, the "Patent

Collateral");

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security

interest in all the Patent Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to its Security

Interest in the Patent Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Release. Collateral Agent

consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Company, such further

instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably request to more

effectively, release, terminate and extinguish the Security Interest upon the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc#: US1:10101623v2

This Release shall be binding upon Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> M&F TTP HOLDINGS LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Savas Name: Paul G. Savas

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

[Signature Page for Patent Release - vTvx 1]

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Patent Registrations

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,898,549	24-May-05
6,908,741	21-Jun-05
6,933,303	23-Aug-05
7,146,384	5-Dec-06
7,361,678	22-Apr-08
7,423,177	9-Sep-08
7,459,472	2-Dec-08
7,501,538	10-Mar-09
7,544,699	9-Jun-09
7,582,769	1-Sep-09
7,714,013	11-May-10
7,723,369	25-May-10
7,727,983	1-Jun-10
7,737,285	15-Jun-10
7,790,714	7-Sep-10
7,820,704	26-Oct-10
7,820,821	26-Oct-10
7,884,219	8-Feb-11
7,901,688	8-Mar-11
7,906,507	15-Mar-11
7,981,423	19-Jul-11
7,981,424	19-Jul-11
8,138,185	20-Mar-12
8,148,412	3-Apr-12
8,148,413	3-Apr-12
8,211,925	3-Jul-12
8,344,120	1-Jan-13
8,372,988	12-Feb-13
8,377,983	19-Feb-13
8,383,644	26-Feb-13
8,404,731	26-Mar-13
8,431,575	30-Apr-13
8,524,708	3-Sep-13
8,563,742	22-Oct-13
8,580,833	12-Nov-13
8,703,766	22-Apr-14
8,718,994	6-May-14
8,741,900	3-Jun-14

Doc#: US1:10101704v2

8,877,192	4-Nov-14
8,933,222	13-Jan-15

U.S. Patent Applications

Application	
No.	Filing Date
12/901,133	8-Oct-10
13/062,395	4-Mar-11
13/114,964	24-May-11
13/265,132	18-Oct-11
13/707,265	6-Dec-12
13/934,491	3-Jul-13
14/049,261	9-Oct-13
14/059,529	22-Oct-13
14/071,976	5-Nov-13
14/225,837	26-Mar-14
14/489,890	18-Sep-14
14/556,837	1-Dec-14
14/603,556	23-Jan-15

RECORDED: 09/24/2015